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APPROVED HMA MIX DESIGN LABORATORIES 

HMA Mix Design Labs on this list shall meet the following requirements. 

Participation in AMRL on site inspection programs for: 

Aggregate Equipment 

Aggregate Demonstration Tests--AASHTO T11, T84, T85, T176, T304, ASTM D4791 

Asphalt Equipment 

Asphalt Demonstration Tests--AASHTO T30, T164 and/or T308, T166, T209, T269, 

T283, T312, T331 

 

Submit the AMRL inspection results with comments addressing all footnotes to the 

Office of Materials Management. 

 

Participation in the AMRL Proficiency Sampling Programs for: 

HMA Ignition Oven 

HMA Design Gyratory 

  

Submit the AMRL proficiency sample results with comments addressing all ratings of 

two or less to the Office of Materials Management. 

Lab No. Company Name 

Lab Manager 

Street Address 

Email Address 

Telephone Number 

Fax Number 

1482 Asphalt Testing Lab 4612 W. 137th Street Tel: 708-396-0696 

*** Jim Sniegowski Crestwood, IL 60445 Fax: 708-396-0699 

Email: asphalttestlab@aol.com 

5124 Babcock Paving 6049 Work Street Tel: 219-987-5450 

 Brandon Davis DeMotte, Indiana 46310 Fax: 219-987-6032 

Email: babcock@netnitco.net 

5637  Bluegrass Testing Lab 

 

 

 

 

 

                      

 

 

 

 

13400 Old Henry Road Tel: 502-822-0303  

 Scott Quire Louisville, KY 40223 Fax: 502-583-6375  

     Email: squire@bluegrasstesting.com 

 

 

1155  Brooks Construction 6525 Ardmore Avenue Tel: 260-478-1990  

Pam Sievers Fort Wayne, IN 46899-9560 Fax: 260-747-7086 

Email: pksievers@brooks1st.com 

4735 Chicago Testing Lab 30W114 Butterfield Rd. Tel: 630-393-2851 

*** Paul Yerkes Warrenville, IL 60555 Fax: 630-393-2857 

Email: pyerkes@chicagotestinglab.com 

4459 COLAS Solutions Inc. 7374 Main St. Tel: 513-272-5657 

Todd Thomas Cincinnati, OH 45244 Fax: 513-561-2874 

Email: tthomas@colasinc.com 

1438 Construction Materials Lab P.O. Box 2428 Tel: 812-246-7350 

Tom Partipilo Clarksville, IN 47131 Fax: 812-288-2168 

Email: tpartipilo@constructionmaterialslab.com 

3557 Dave O’Mara Contractors 1100 East O&M Avenue Tel: 812-346-1214 

 Brian Hoevener North Vernon, IN 47265 Fax: 812-346-6305 

Email: brianh@daveomara.com 

987 E&B Paving 286 West 300 North Tel: 765-640-4515 

Cindy Tucker Anderson, IN 46012 Fax: 765-640-4518 

Email: cindy.tucker@ebpaving.com 

4032 E&B Paving 10900 Telephone Road Tel: 812-469-0250 

Rayanna Knapp Chandler, IN 47610 Fax: 812-469-0251 

Email: rayanna.knapp@ebpaving.com 
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3195 E&B Paving 

Debra Frye 

3888 Gartwaite Road 

Gas City, IN 46953 

Tel: 765-677-5246 

Fax: 765-677-5247 

Email: debbie.frye@ebpaving.com 

1152 Frankfort Testing Lab 

Steve Sheets 

Lewis Ferry Road 

Frankfort, KY 40602 

Tel: 502-223-3254 

Fax: 502-223-0005 

Email: ftltest@dcr.net 

114 Heritage Research 

Andy Horton 

7901 W. Morris St. 

Indianapolis, IN 46231 

Tel: 317-390-3152 

Fax: 317-473-9045 

Email: andy.horton@hrglab.com 

3024 J. H. Rudolph & Co., Inc. 

Rick Flint 

5454 S. 50 East 

Huntingburg, IN 47542 

Tel: 812-683-8810 

Fax: 812-683-8820 

Email: rflint@jhrudolph.com 

3985 Levy Technical 

Laboratories 

Kelly Cook 

360 S. Campbell St. 

Valparaiso, IN 46385 

Tel: 219-462-2924 

Fax: 219-465-7313 

Email: Kcook@edwclevy.net 

5164 Metzger Construction Co. 

Tim Metzger 

655 North Center Road 

Boonville, IN 47601 

Tel: 812-925-7544 

Fax: 812-925-7545 

Email: tim@metzgerasphalt.com 

1497 Milestone Contractors LP 

Travis Steele 

3410 South Co. Rd. 650 E. 

Columbus, IN 47202 

Tel: 765-914-7563 

Fax: 812-579-6703 

Email: travis.steele@milestonelp.com 

3009 Milestone Contractors, LP 

Travis Steele 

1650 Harco Way 

Indianapolis, IN 46217 

Tel: 765-914-7563 

Fax: 317-780-5028 

Email: travis.steele@milestonelp.com 

1057 Milestone Contractors, LP 

Travis Steele 

P.O. Box 6246 

Lafayette, IN 47903-6246 

Tel: 765-914-7563 

Fax: 765-742-5362 

Email: travis.steele@milestonelp.com 

2671 Niblock          

Dale Phillips 

P.O. Box 211 

Bristol, IN 46507 

Tel: 574-848-5391 

Fax: 574-320-6095 

Email: dphillips@niblockexc.com 

3487 Phend & Brown Inc. 

Don Miller 

P.O. Box 246 

Leesburg, IN 46538 

Tel: 574-453-2956 

Fax: 574-453-2956 

Email: don@kconline.com 

5252 Premier Testing Lab 

Calvin Stroud 

P.O. Box 347 

Hannibal, MO 63401 

Tel: 573-406-1383 

Fax: 573-406-1398 

Email: calvinstroud74@hotmail.com 

1319 Rieth-Riley Construction 

Cody Fowler 

P.O. Box 276 

Indianapolis, IN 46206 

Tel: 317-634-5561 

Fax: 317-631-6423 

Email: cfowler@rieth-riley.com 

3028 Rieth-Riley Construction 

Oleg Borodkin 

P.O. Box 1775 

South Bend, IN 46634 

Tel: 574-288-8321 

Fax: 574-233-3464 

Email: oborodkin@rieth-riley.com 

5105 Rieth-Riley Construction 

James Anderson 

2352 Industrial Dr. 

Valparaiso, IN 46383 

Tel: 219-977-0722 

Fax: 219-477-6405 

Email: janderson@rieth-riley.com 

482 

*** 

S&ME, Inc. 

Wade Payne 

3601 A McGinnis Park Dr. 

Suwanee, GA 30024 

Tel: 678-482-0638 

Fax: 678-482-0020 

Email: wpayne@smeinc.com 

3192 Valley Asphalt 

Craig Goldsberry 

11641 Mosteller Road 

Cincinnati, OH 45241 

Tel: 513-771-0820 

Fax: 513-771-3379 

Email: craig.goldsberry@jrjnet.com 

3440 Wabash Valley Asphalt 

Keith McMahon 

5600 E. Margaret Ave. 

Terre Haute IN 47803 

Tel: 812-877-6714 

Fax: 812-877-6353 

Email: lab@wabashvalleyasphalt.com 

mailto:debbie.frye@ebpaving.com
mailto:ftltest@dcr.net
mailto:andy.horton@hrglab.com
mailto:rflint@jhrudolph.com
mailto:Kcook@edwclevy.net
mailto:tim@metzgerasphalt.com
mailto:travis.steele@milestonelp.com
mailto:travis.steele@milestonelp.com
mailto:travis.steele@milestonelp.com
mailto:dphillips@niblockexc.com
mailto:don@kconline.com
mailto:calvinstroud74@hotmail.com
mailto:cfowler@rieth-riley.com
mailto:oborodkin@rieth-riley.com
mailto:janderson@rieth-riley.com
mailto:wpayne@smeinc.com
mailto:craig.goldsberry@jrjnet.com
mailto:lab@wabashvalleyasphalt.com


*** T331 was not demonstrated to AMRL. Laboratory cannot submit open-graded mix designs. 
 

1462 Walsh & Kelly Inc. 

Rob Duncan 

1700 E. Main Street 

Griffith, IN 46319 

Tel: 219-924-5900 

Fax: 219-924-8768 

Email: robd@walshkelly.com 

5128 Walsh & Kelly Inc. 

Jim Padgett 

24358 State Road 23 

South Bend, IN 46614 

Tel: 574-288-4811 

Fax: 574-289-7174 

Email: jpadgett@walshkelly.com 
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